il

© o N kW E

NN RN RKNNNNNRRR B B 2 9 92 |2 |2
NOURONESO®ND AW = O

ESL122

0101 Frame Assembly

0102 Caster Assembly (S.N. before -4301609945)

010201 Caster Assembly (S.N. from 4301609946 to 4321006139)

010202 Caster Assembly(S.N. after 4321006140-)

0201 Driving System

0301 Operating Control System

0302 Handle head assembly

0303 Upper Cover Assembly

0401 Hydraulic System

0402 Lifting Cylinder(S.N. before -4321213170)

040201 Lifting Cylinder(S.N. after 4321213171-)

0403 Hydraulic Pump Assembly(WB)

0403 Hydraulic Pump Assembly(ZL)

0501 Electrical Assembly

0502 Wiring Harness

0502 Wiring Harness(For CE,S.N before -4321108123)

050201 Wiring Harness (For 2023 New CE,S.N after 4321108124-)

0503 Cable Assembly

0503 Cable Assembly(For CE,S.N before -4321108123)

050301 Cable Assembly(For 2023 New CE,S.N after 4321108124-)

0504 Lithium Battery Assembly

0505Lithium Battery Assembly(For 2023 New CE, S.N after 4321108124-)

0601 Lifting System(S.N Before -4311002226)

060101 Lifting System(S.N.During 4311002227-4321213171)

060102 Lifting System(S.N.After 4321213172-)

0602 Chain Assembly

0901 Label

ESL122



)

““““““““ Vi, g
............... . [ Ty o =

VT, N o 2

/g NN

WL,

/ LI o064 <
o




0101 Frame Assembly

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E
1 2102-110000-20-25 Frame F 1 Before 4311002227 W=570mm H=2500mm
1 2102-110000-20-27 Frame 2 1 Before 4311002227 W=570mm H=2700mm
1 2102-110000-20-30 frame system FLRRS 1 Before 4311002227 W=570mm H=3000mm
1 2102-110000-20-33 Frame F 1 Before 4311002227 W=570mm H=3300mm
1 2102-110000-20-36 Frame 2 1 Before 4311002227 W=570mm H=3600mm
1 2102-110000-2A-25 Frame TR 1 After 4311002227 Before

4321213171
1 2102-110000-2A-27 Frame TR 1 After 4311002227 Before

4321213171
1 2102-110000-2A-30 Frame TR 1 After 4311002227 Before

4321213171
1 2102-110000-2A-33 Frame TR 1 After 4311002227 Before

4321213171
1 2102-110000-2A-36 Frame TR 1 After 4311002227 Before

4321213171
1 2102-110000-2B-25 Frame LRGSR 1 After 4321213171 Before

4331303527
1 2102-110000-2B-27 Frame LR 1 After 4321213171 Before

4331303527
1 2102-110000-2B-30 Frame LR 1 After 4321213171 Before

4331303527
1 2102-110000-2B-33 Frame LR 1 After 4321213171 Before

4331303527
1 2102-110000-2B-36 Frame LR 1 After 4321213171 Before

4331303527
1 2102-110000-2C-25 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-2C-27 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-2C-30 Frame FRERY% 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-2C-33 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-2C-36 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-30-25 Frame ' 1 Before 4311002227 W=685mm H=2500mm
1 2102-110000-30-27 Frame T 1 Before 4311002227 W=685mm H=2700mm
1 2102-110000-30-30 Frame F 1 Before 4311002227 W=685mm H=3000mm
1 2102-110000-30-33 Frame ' 1 Before 4311002227 W=685mm H=3300mm
1 2102-110000-30-36 Frame TR 1 Before 4311002227 W=685mm H=3600mm




1 2102-110000-3A-25 Frame F 1 After 4311002227 Before
4321213171
1 2102-110000-3A-27 Frame F 1 After 4311002227 Before
4321213171
1 2102-110000-3A-30 Frame B 1 After 4311002227 Before
4321213171
1 2102-110000-3A-33 Frame F 1 After 4311002227 Before
4321213171
1 2102-110000-3A-36 Frame B 1 After 4311002227 Before
4321213171
1 2102-110000-3B-25 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4321213171 Before
4331303527
1 2102-110000-3B-27 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4321213171 Before
4331303527
1 2102-110000-3B-30 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4321213171 Before
4331303527
1 2102-110000-3B-33 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4321213171 Before
4331303527
1 2102-110000-3B-36 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4321213171 Before
4331303527
1 2102-110000-3C-25 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-3C-27 Frame FRRES 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-3C-30 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-3C-33 Frame FLRRS 1 After 4331303527
1 2102-110000-3CB-36 Frame FRRES 1 After 4331303527
2 1120-150004-00 Screw 1257 3
3 2115-100002-40 Cover = 1
4 2115-100009-60 Wire Mesh NI 1
5 2115-100010-60-01 Wire Mesh L 1 H=2500mm
5 2115-100010-60-02 Wire Mesh BT 1 H=3000mm
5 2115-100010-60-03 Wire Mesh Bk 1 H=3300mm
5 2115-100010-60-04 Wire Mesh L 1 H=2700mm
5 2115-100010-60-05 Wire Mesh BT 1 H=3600mm
6 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher o8 A 11
7 304000000033 Flatwasher g8 AFEH 10
8 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 INEBACEK 10
9 0000-000322-00 Screw 1257 4
10 2108-100001-10-01 Washer Imm BRIRAERE 1 THK=1mm,Req.
11 2108-100001-10-02 Washer 3mm FRAER 1 THK=3mm,Req.
12 1216-180000-10 Caster Assembly Pk NSy 1 See 010201,BGD-20-029104




12 1220-140000-00 Caster Assembly Pl CIE Y304 1 See 0102, Superseded by 1216-
180000-10
13 2125-600005-00 Buffer Block 2R 2
14 304002000011 FlatwasherWasher 20 |F2HE 8
15 309000000004 Bearing 6204-2RS R ER G 8
16 2101-120001-00 Load Wheel(Without AEIE (R, PU 4
bearings,PU $74*72) ®T74*72)
17 2101-120002-00 Pin shaft $20*100 FESH 4 Before 4331303527
17 2102-100003-00 Shaft fHH 4 After 4331303527
18 302006000003 Screw M6X10 1257 8 Before 4331303527
18 305001000012 retainer th A s I EIATY 8 After 4331303527
19 2102-120000-00 Plate L EBRER 1
20 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 2
21 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ] 2
22 302003000005 Screw M6 X20 1257 4
23 2101-121000-00 Load_ Wheel(With AER S%EE@,PU 1
bearings,PU $74*72) OT74772







0102 Caster Assembly (S.N. before -4301609945)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000093-00 Nut M27X1.5 LSS 1 -4301609945

2 0000-000094-00 Flatwasher @27 EME A LEsh R E] 1 -4301609945

3 1220-140001-00 Washer =l 1 -4301609945

4 1220-140005-00 Washer ©40*$28*1 BE 1 -4301609945

5 0000-000420-00 Bearing 6206-2RZ [ApES 1 -4301609945

6 1220-140002-00 Caster Support R R 1 -4301609945

7 0000-000421-00 Bearing 6306-2RZ S 1 -4301609945

8 0000-000242-00 Bolt M8 X 16 AL IR R IR AT 2 -4301609945

9 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IR 2 -4301609945

10 1220-140004-00 Flatwasher BE 2 -4301609945

11 1220-141000-00 Wheel Bracket w5 1 -4301609945

12 1220-142001-00-01 Caster Wheel(Without |G Mm% (AmiHaA,PU 1 -4301609945
bearings,PU $130*55) |$130*55)

13 0000-000100-00 Bearing 6205 R ER G 2 -4301609945

14 1220-142002-00 Pin Shaft $25*80 FESH 1 -4301609945

15 1220-140003-00 Flatwasher BE 2 -4301609945

16 1216-182000-10 Caster Wheel(With F 5 (A, PU 1 -4301609945 With bearing
bearings,PU $130*55) |$130*55)







010201 Caster Assembly (S.N. from 4301609946 to 4321006139)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 0000-000093-00 Nut M27X1.5 LSS 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

2 0000-000094-00 Flatwasher @27 EME A LEsh R E] 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

3 1220-140001-00 Washer =l 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

4 1220-140005-00-01 Washer BE 1 4301609946-4321006139 1mm,BGD-20-029104,Req.
4 1220-140005-00-02 Washer BE 1 4301609946-4321006139 3mm,BGD-20-029104,Req.
5 309001000005 Bearing 6206-27 R ER G 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

6 1220-140002-00 Caster Support SRR 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

7 309001000006 Bearing 6306-27 R ER S 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

8 301000000087 Bolt M16*100 NAELRE (RS0 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

9 0000-001261-00 Nut M16 iF@EﬁFEﬁ:ﬁ@ BE |1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

10 1220-140003-00 Flatwasher BE 2 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

11 1216-181000-00 Wheel Bracket Ee 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

12 1220-142001-00-01 Caster Wheel(Without |G Mm% (AmiHaA,PU 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

bearings,PU $130*55) |$130*55)

13 309001000007 Bearing 6205-2RS-C3 R ER G 2 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

14 1216-182002-00 Pin shaft $25*62 FESH 1 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104

15 1216-182003-00 Cover NS 2 4301609946-4321006139 BGD-20-029104




fig1230000900




010202 Caster Assembly(S.N. after 4321006140-)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 305001000007 gé%shaft circlipatype |4HFE5#MIHBEIAR 1 4321006140-
2 1220-140004-30 Washer =3 BE 1 4321006140- 3mm,Req
3 1220-140001-00 Washer t=lal 1 4321006140-
4 309001000005 Bearing 6206-27 R ER G 1 4321006140-
5 1220-140002-00 Caster Support SRR 1 4321006140-
6 309001000006 Bearing 6306-27 R ER AR 1 4321006140-
7 301001000063 Bolt M16*100 NAELRE (RS0 1 4321006140-
8 303022000002 Nut M16 BEIRA 1 4321006140-
9 1220-140003-00 Flatwasher BE 2 4321006140-
10 1216-181000-0A Wheel bracket B3R 1 4321006140-
11 1220-142001-00-01 Caster Wheel(Without | JF Mm% (A4, PU 1 4321006140-
bearings,PU $130*55) [$130*55)
12 309001000007 Bearing 6205-2RS-C3 R ER S 2 4321006140-
13 1216-182002-00 Pin shaft $25*62 FEitH 1 4321006140-
14 1216-182003-00 Cover PHE 2 4321006140-
15 1216-182000-10 Caster Wheel(With F A (A, PU 1 4321006140-
bearings,PU $130*55) |[$130*55)
16 1216-180001-30 Washer 6=1 BE 1 4321006140- 1mm,Req







0201 Driving System

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 Z1.10-220000-10 Motor B 1
2 ZL10-200007-00 Bearing Baffle itk 1 Cancelled,BGD-21-002989
3 0000-000663-00 Deep groove ball IR R A 2
bearings
4 Z1.10-210000-00 DI’VIng Wheel IREh%E(PU $214*70) 1
®21477
5 ZL.10-GB00-10 Gear Klt BHEIES 1 The kit includes 2 gears (Pos.5)
6 0000-000386-00 Screw 1257 9
7 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 R E R 6
8 306004000002 Rotary shaft lip seal ring |8 BEH 1
155*172.5*10
9 Z1.10-200005-C0 Gear Case ik 1
10 0000-000013-00 Grease Fitting M8 BEEFmF 2
11 ZL.10-GB00-00 Gear Kit SIS 1 The kit includes 2 gears (Pos.11)
12 0000-001020-00 Key 5X5X16 FHARY 1
13 309001000042 Bearing 6203RS A BR 2
14 309002000002 Bearing [ £ R Fh 1
15 305002000023 Circlips For Holes @40 | FLAE#4E 1
16 0000-000071-00 Flatwasher 10 FHBICEK 1
17 0000-000425-00 Nut M10 NEEIRE 1
18 Z1.10-200006-A0 Gear Cover ichet 1
19 1115-200020-00 Plate EiaMEER 1
20 1115-200022-DO Reformed screw 25T 6
21 0000-000671-00 Qil Seal 16 X28 X7 ERo B3| 1
22 0000-000026-00 Screw M8X30 1257 4
23 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 PR SR 6
24 0000-001021-00 Key 5X5X10 FHARY 1
25 1115-520012-20 Brake Assembly Fl shE8 SR 1
25 BR01-500000-00 Brake Assembly FB R Thas 1
26 0000-000659-00 Clip 15 IS M EARY 1
27 309001000010 Bearing 6010-27 A BR b 1
28 1115-240002-0A Scraper Seal NS 1
29 0000-000665-00 Screw M4 X 45 1257 3
30 1115-240001-00 Brake lining FER 1




31 Z110-22000X-10 Brush Assembly bk 2B EP20211229
32 ZL10-200000-C1 Driving Assembly IXEh 2
33 0000-000026-00 Screw M8 X 30 1257







0301 Operating Control System

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E

1 1115-340000-10-24 Control Pod Assembly  |FRkE A% 1 With Wire
See0302

2 1127-310000-00 Control Handle FRE 1

3 1127-310003-00 Roller R 1

4 1127-300101-00 Spring A 1

5 1127-300102-00 Spring Top Rod SRS TIAT 1

6 1127-300103-0A Spring Base S5 [ECE 1

7 1116-300001-0A Pin shaft $16*90 $HiA 2

8 0000-000589-00 Retainer Ring @16 Sh A s I EIATY 4

9 2101-300001-00 Bracket XTI 1

10 1127-300002-0A Buffer Block FRE IR 1

11 1125-52000Z-10 ,IAI\WChin ISWitCh BHiAFXZDH 1 Before 4321609103 With Wire

ssembly

11 1125-52000Z-20 Interlock switch BHiFXEmK 1 After 4321609103
assembly

12 0000-000677-00 Shaft sleeve 16*18*10F | BN HE 2

13 0000-000088-00 Screw M4 X 8 1257 2

14 0000-000004-00 Screw M5X12 sl EETI S 1




—21




0302 Handle head assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS BiE
1 1115-341000-00-10 Cap Assembly —RNEN EERRE |1 With Wire
LR ) RFTK
2 1115-34001%-00 knob il 1 Including L&R Travelling Knob
3 0000-000038-00 Flatwasher ¢3 I E R E 2
4 0000-000037-00 Screw M3*12 +F NS IRE] 2
5 1154-511000-10 Bottom Cover EENE 1
6 0000-001322-00 Screw M5*50 A AEAELIRET 4
7 2YL012250882 Accelerator Assembly  |#sEMMRSEIERR |1
8 0000-000323-00 Screw 1257 1
9 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher g5 ey 1
10 1115-340007-00 Wire Harness Cover FiRARR 1
11 1120-520009-00 Reversing Switch Wire  |REFFXLZLER 1
12 0000-000989-00 Screw 1257 2
13 1115-340003-00 Cover EERAAXE 1
14 1121-310004-00 Spring S 2
15 1115-340002-10 Cover FHRXIBF 1
16 0000-000322-00 Screw 1257 4
17 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher 28 IR E R 4
18 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ey 4
19 1115-340001-00 Washer EARRA 2
20 1115-520003-0A Switch Assembly FARLFF KRR 1
21 2108-520003-0A ﬂpright Walking BREITELR 1 For creep speed function
arness
22 2108-520004-00 Wire BIRBEIFTREEL 1 For creep speed function







0303 Upper Cover Assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 1115-341001-00 Upper Cover FiRkEE 1
2 1120-342203-00 Button For Lifting(R) EHEAE 1
3 1120-342202-00 Button For Lowering(R) | FR¥RHA 1
4 1120-342102-00 Spring S 8
5 1120-342201-00 Button Bracket(R) FXREG 1
6 1120-342105-00 Pin Shaft 2.2*60 FEH 6
7 1120-342104-00 Button For Lifting(L) SR E 1
8 1120-342103-00 Button For Lowering(L) | FFEIRHAE 1
9 1120-342101-00 Button Bracket (L) FXEEA 1
10 1120-342300-00 Horn Button Assembly |BINFXE 26 1
11 0000-000039-00 Screw ST3.9*9.5 +FREE LB RIRE] 6
12 1120-342005-00-KT Plastic sleeve HHEBEHFEE 6
13 1120-342200-00 Lift And Lower Box(R) EABEFAXESM 1
Assembly
14 1120-342100-00 Lift And Lower Box(L) EABEFAXEERM 1
Assembly
15 1220-520006-0C Buttons Assembly IEH TRERIV\LER 1
16 1220-560002-00 Micro Switch Il B F X 5
17 1120-342002-00 Horn Button B3R 1
18 1120-342005-00 Pin Shaft 2.2*25 FESH 2
19 1120-342003-00 Spring S 2
20 1120-342004-00 Button Bracket B I\FF X228 1




5 N -
NN vy
e s e e on N ol W, W B
\ \.A.IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIILIVI«WJ,
S N\ s
s \
nE—
\TH»F 4 IFHHHJNH\UHHHHW\HU)“\/
\A\v 4/ / \ \
A A
y/ 7 7 { U
o l/ . J
a7/, Ny _
.\ 4 /! YA \ L
3 Lt gy / v F- /
b » \\ — 7 -y / /
e==== \ et 4/ \ //\ ! /
hiiy A o ¢/ / \ ! /
=== /4 ’ s A N / ;
ampo oy % % N / /




0401 Hydraulic System

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 2115-420000-60 Hydraulic station ARIEDS 1 See 0403,WB

1 2801-220000-30 Hydraulic station ARIED 1 See 0403,ZL ,EP20210617

2 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 4

3 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher @8 I E R 4

4 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ey 4

5 2107-420001-0C Bracket RIELEENR 1

6 2108-400002-00-03 Oil Return Pipe BRI HE 1 H=2700mm,Pipe Length=2050m
m

6 2108-400002-00-04 Oil Return Pipe THE Nlk4.2 1 H=3000mm,Pipe Length=2000m
m

6 2108-400002-00-05 Oil Return Pipe E=RE 1 H=3300mm,Pipe Length=2350m
m

6 2108-400002-00-06 Oil Return Pipe THE Nlk4.2 1 H=2500mm,Pipe Length=1950m
m

6 2108-400002-00-07 Oil Return Pipe THE Nlk4.2 1 H=3600mm,Pipe Length=2500m
m

7 202800000087 Flatwasher HEEBHRE 1

8 2108-440000-00 Explosion Relief Valve BRI 1

9 2702-381400-00 Union G3/8-M14X1.5 BEik 1

10 2401-163900-00 Bolt M16X 39 RIELRR 1

11 0000-000069-00 Flatwasher $16 HEBEHRE 2

12 2108-400001-5A Qil Pipe REHRE 1 Including #10

13 2115-410000-60-01 Cylinder SHiEL 1 Before 4321213171 H=2500mm

13 2115-410000-60-02 Cylinder SHEL 1 Before 4321213171 H=3000mm

13 2115-410000-60-03 Cylinder JHEL 1 Before 4321213171 H=3300mm

13 2115-410000-60-05 Lifting Cylinder SHIEL 1 Before 4321213171 H=3600mm

13 2115-410000-60-27 Cylinder SHEL 1 Before 4321213171 H=2700mm

13 2115-410000-C0-25 Lifting Cylinder JHEL 1 After 4321213171

13 2115-410000-C0-27 Lifting Cylinder SHIEL 1 After 4321213171

13 2115-410000-C0-30 Lifting Cylinder JHIET 1 After 4321213171

13 2115-410000-C0-33 Lifting Cylinder JHEL 1 After 4321213171

13 2115-410000-C0-36 Lifting Cylinder SHIEL 1 After 4321213171

14 202899900009 Clamp ki 2




o




0402 Lifting Cylinder(S.N. before -4321213170)

Cylinder(include
item1,2,3)

Fs |BHES E3E=10) SRR BE |EBFIS #ix

1 \ \ \ 1 -4321213170 RingWiper 35X43X5-6.5
2 \ \ \ 1 -4321213170 Ring Back Up 50 X45X 15
3 \ \ \ 1 -4321213170 Rod Packing 40X 50X 6
4 2115-QJYG-2A Seal Kit for SHELEIEE] 1 -4321213170




fig7040001400




040201 Lifting Cylinder(S.N. after 4321213171-)

Cylinder

Fs |BHES E3E=10) SRR BE |EBFIS #ix
1 \ \ \ 1 4321213171-
2 \ \ \ 1 4321213171-
3 \ \ \ 1 4321213171-
4 2115-41001X-CO Seal Kit for Lifting SHELEIEE] 1 4321213171-







0403 Hydraulic Pump Assembly(WB)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 2115-42001X-60 Motor B 1
2 2115-42002X-60 Coupling EXi23 1
3 2115-42003X-60 Adapter fRIER 1
4 2012-42104X-00 Overflow Valve R 1
5 2012-42106X-00 Plug RIEL 1
6 2115-42004X-60 Brush il 1
7 1125-43011X-00 Pressurized Valve [E4b 5 1
8 2012-42111X-00 Oil Return Pipe ErHE 1
9 2012-42114X-00 Filter Screen K% S ER 1S 1
10 2115-42005X-60 Tank EBRUh 1
11 2012-42116X-00 Tank Cover S 1
12 2115-42006X-60 Qil Pipe TRRHE 1
13 2012-42122X-00 Gear Pump W R 1
14 2012-42109X-00 Plug PRI 1
15 2101-41317X-00 Coil Yak54ic 1
16 2012-42118X-00 Manual Magnetic Valve |FhEBRE 1
17 2108-422011-00 Check Valye F AR 1
18 2101-41321X-00 Start Switch EmpHx 1
19 2101-41310X-00 Screw M6X10 |22 2
20 301000000026 Bolt M6*16 1252 4
21 304003000004 Lockwasher g6 p:ked] 4
22 304002000004 Flatwasher g6 T8 4







0403 Hydraulic Pump Assembly(ZL)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 2801-220001-00 valve plate iER 1
2 2801-220002-00 fuel tank/vertical JHFE/ArT0 1
3 2801-220003-00 coupling EXEh2s 1
4 2801-220004-00 oil suction pipe HE 1
5 2801-220005-00 oil filter JEoHEs 1
6 2801-220006-00 oil return pipe ErRE 1
7 2801-220007-00 cable B 40 1
8 2801-110008-00 air filter ZoEes 1
9 2801-220010-00 electromagnet FERLER 1
10 2801-221000-00 Pump Motor REEBH 1
11 2801-222000-00-06 gear pump PSE 1
12 2801-223000-00-01 hydraulic station EDiG 1
13 2801-224000-00 Solenoid valve core FE RIS 1
14 2801-225000-00 throttle valve R 1
15 202800000244 Hexagon socket head  |R7~NAEkL 1
16 202800000237 Hexagon socket head |A7SNAEkL 1
17 2801-115000-00 Relief valve F AR 1
18 2801-117000-00 contactor Ffhas 1
19 2801-210008-00 Washer 31.4*31.4*2 =AH 4
20 306000000055 Sealing Ring BB 1
21 306000000131 O-Ring 118*1.8 O R 1B 1
22 306000000072 O-Ring ORI B 1
23 202800000162 Hose Clamp ¢110-130 |M&¥E 1
24 304000000040 Flat washer 28 FHRE 2
25 304000000052 Flatwasher ¢8 IR E R 2
26 304000000050 Lock washer g6 PR SR 4
27 302000000482 Screw M8*80 RSB R LIRE] 2
28 301000000090 Bolt M6*16 122 4
29 301000000448 Bolt M5*10 +FREM AN A LR (2
AEIRE

30 2801-110010-00 magnet Wk 1
31 2801-22100X-00 carbon brush il 4
32 2801-120005-00 Pagoda joint FEEL 1 4311804359- For Lift Height=3600mm




33 2801-120006-00 trachea B 4311804359- For Lift Height=3600mm
34 2801-120004-00 Pagoda joint EEEK 4311804359- For Lift Height=3600mm
35 202800000087 Flatwasher HEEHTRE 4311804359- For Lift Height=3600mm




For 2023 CE




0501 Electrical Assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 2102-510000-E0 Bracket FEEsRIEH 1 After 4321108124
1 2115-510000-L1 Bracket 23R I 1
1 2115-510000-L1 Bracket FEESRIEM 1 Before 4321108124 For CE
2 1120-540001-00 Stand R 22 EE 1
3 2108-500001-00 Fuse 150A R 22 1
4 0000-000126-00 Screw M6*16 RSB IRET 2
5 1120-500003-00 Horn M7\ 1
6 302001000106 Screw M8*16 A AEAELIRET 1
7 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IR 6
8 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ] 6
9 302001000008 Screw M4 X25 1257 2
10 0000-000122-00 Flatwasher g4 IR 8
11 0000-000702-00 Flatwasher g4 THE 6
12 1120-500006-00 Inching Switch BRI X 1 Before 4321108124 For CE
12 1120-500006-00 Inching Switch FRALFF < 1
12 2125-500002-00 Micro Switch HEh X 1 After 4321108124
13 2101-520003-00 Wire PERAXER 1 Before 4321108124 For CE
13 2101-520003-00 Wire PRFFXLR 1
13.1 2108-520006-00 Ealf Speed Switch PRI KR 1 After 4321108124
arness
14 0000-000664-00 Screw M4*40 AN AR IRET 2
15 1115-510004-00-Y1 Controller 1212p PE2R 1212p 1 Before 4321108124 For CE
15 1115-510004-00-Y1 Controller 1212p PEHIEs 1212p 1
15 3218-600100-84-50 controller 1212E-2502  |#%l28 1212E-2502 1 After 4321108124
16 1115-510005-0A Finning 67 1
17 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 NEEECHK 3
18 0000-000088-00 Screw M4 X8 1257 4
19 1115-500009-00 Charger Hoop F RS0 2
20 1120-670001-27-00 \2(;\1]V—30A—Lion—lnternal— 24V-30A-$28B-NE-TEE |1
20 1600-510002-0C (2;1&1/{30A—Li0n Charger |24V/30Af2EBFTEE 2R 1
21 0000-000378-00 Screw M4*16 RSB R LIRE] 2
22 1220-500005-00 Terminal BLis 1




23 0000-000616-00 Screw M5*10 AL IRE] 2
24 1115-510008-00 Emergency Stop Switch |&1EFH % 1
25 1115-510009-00 Lamp Holder KT EE 2
26 304003000004 Lockwasher g6 p kel 1
27 302001000107 Screw AN A EAELIRET 1
28 LB44-00000Z-03 Lion Battery 24V/80AH |f2Hth 24V/80AH 1 Before 432120771 For Non CE
28 LB44-00000Z-04 Lithium Battery SRS 1 After 432120771 Before For Non CE
4331202659
28 LB44-00000Z-09 Lion Battery 24V100Ah |$2HE5th 24V100Ah 1 After 4331202659
28.1 LB44-00000Z-03 Lion Battery 24V/80AH |52H35th 24V/80AH 1 -4321108123 For CE
28.2 LB44-00000Z-05 Lion Battery 24V80Ah $2EEth 24V80Ah 1 ﬁgt3elr246%226151908124— Before For 2023 New CE,See 0505
28.2 LB44-00000Z-10 Lion Battery 24V100Ah [$2HE:t1 24V100Ah 1 After 4331202659
29 2106-100007-L0O Battery Plate R EMNR 1
30 0000-000196-00 Nut M8 NARACK 2
31 2112-410005-00 Washer SHFERA 1
32 1113-500026-50 Charger Cable TEL 1
32 1115-500006-00 Charger Cable EUROPE |FEHE4% 1 For EUROPE
32 1115-500006-10 Charger Cable USA FTEL 1 For USA
32 1115-500006-20 Charger Cable AUS TEL 1 For AUS
32 1115-500006-30 Charger Cable END piazk57 1 For END
32 1115-500006-40 Charger Cable JAPAN FTEL 1 For JAPAN
32 1115-500006-50 Charger Cable CHINA TEL 1 For CHINA
32 1115-500006-60 Charger Cable CH piazk57 1 For CH
32 1120-510002-00-16 Charging spring wire-  |FSERS#EELE 1
12A/4.3M/C13
32 1120-510002-00-17 Australian Standard- IR 1
Spring Line-
lOA/ 0VDC/3.3M/C14
32 1120-510002-00-18 American Standard- IR 1
Spring Line-
lOA/ 0VDC/3.3M/C14
32 1120-510002-00-20 Ewlss Standard-Spring |FBIR4% 1
lIOnAe/ZSOVDC/3 3M/C14
32 1120-510002-00-21 English Standard- BRL 1
Spring Line-
l3A/ 0VDC/3.3M/C14
32 1120-510002-00-22 European Standard- IR 1

Spring Line-

lOA/ 0VDC/3.3M/C14




32 1120-510002-00-23 Chinese Standard- BIRZ 1
Spring Line-
10A/250VDC/3.3M/C14
33 1115-120002-00 Cap RS 1
34 1115-520013-DZ LED Wire S LEDYT 25 1
35 202800000002 Screw M5X 16 AANAERET 4 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
36 302001000010 Screw M4*40 Dacromet- | A7 A RAELRET p 4321108124- For 2023 New CE




To Viave
Lkt
To Accelerator /\ To Pump Contactor
£ EREME
To Key Switch - 'Ii 'P
BERFX By @ JAN
N X

\Y

To Circuit Board

To Short Circuit
B BHBIR
R &
To Charge e

B ﬂlﬂﬂ, To LED Light
To Limit Switch {3 ) HLEDT
ToHorn B A% |18
W\ ki) Vi
? 1
i

To Controller

g S
ArNay &=
S | NS

\ i\ 1 w \*}\;&

\,\\ Lift-down hom switch harness -, o Tog%t;;%(‘:ﬂm

7 BEATHMIFLER N To Limit Switch
To Charging can walk Emergency reverse switch \\\& /}@ BRI
BEVE BREARAALAR  ToBrake N &

43 To Interlock Switch

BEYITE 4¥§§Q




0502 Wiring Harness

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 2102-500001-20 Master Wiring Harness | F43& 1

2 2108-520020-00 Brake Wire Hlohas ik iEsk 1 Before 4321609103

2 2108-520020-10 Brake Wire Harness Hlohessk gLt 1 After 4321609103

3 2101-520011-00 Short Circuit s 1 For China

3 2108-520003-Q0 Module FB RS AR 1 For Oversea
4 1113-520025-00 Fuse 5A R 22 1




To Viave
Lkt
To Accelerator /\ To Pump Contactor
£ EREME
To Key Switch - 'Ii 'P
BERFX By @ JAN
N X

\Y

To Circuit Board

To Short Circuit
B BHBIR
R &
To Charge e

B ﬂlﬂﬂ, To LED Light
To Limit Switch {3 ) HLEDT
ToHorn B A% |18
W\ ki) Vi
? 1
i

To Controller

g S
ArNay &=
S | NS

\ i\ 1 w \*}\;&

\,\\ Lift-down hom switch harness -, o Tog%t;;%(‘:ﬂm

7 BEATHMIFLER N To Limit Switch
To Charging can walk Emergency reverse switch \\\& /}@ BRI
BEVE BREARAALAR  ToBrake N &

43 To Interlock Switch

BEYITE 4¥§§Q




0502 Wiring Harness(For CE,S.N before -4321108123)

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E
1 2102-500001-20 Master Wiring Harness |F 45k 1 -4321108123
2 2108-520020-00 Brake Wire Hhesie sk 1 After -4321108123 Before
4321609103
2 2108-520020-10 Brake Wire Harness Hlohas ik iEsk 1 After 4321609103
3 2101-520011-00 Short Circuit aEL 1 -4321108123 For China
3 2108-520003-Q0 Module FE RS 1 -4321108123 For Oversea
4 1113-520025-00 Fuse 5A R ZL 1 -4321108123




To Viave

AR
To Accel To Pump Contactor To Charge _
oﬁzgei;gmr /\ BEREMS BERaR T%.ED klilght
To Key Switch Py [I‘ i To Limit Switch I‘I LED, To Controller
BHIRFF 5 {1\9\?\\ \ j T;;;T BRI B! A - B
S~ N Y Y =
0

&

i

7
7Y

\~

I’!I

I
aal=s
Sy \
Sa s, . o

‘\'\\ Liftdown hom switch haress - S T";g;;%%""

T ERATHRNFEGE < N A To Limit Switch K

To Charging can walk Emergency reverse switch \\\ @/’J‘g BERALFF R
BHE BRARAFAAR  ToBrake o 5
B3 To Interlock Switch

AR IVIPS -

i) 3—L§> ‘
M

73




050201 Wiring Harness (For 2023 New CE,S.N after 4321108124-)

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &E

1 2102-500001-EL Master Wiring Harness | E4k% 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE

2 2108-520020-00 Brake Wire Hlohas ik gL 1 After 4321108124- Before For 2023 New CE
4321609103

2 2108-520020-10 Brake Wire Harness Hlohas ik iEsk 1 After 4321609103

3 1113-520025-00 Fuse 5A R Z2 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE




1212
2] FUSE CONTROLLER
M1M2B- B+
N
n -
PUMP 5
- @ L

Black
(7]
DRIVING MOTOR
18]
Red




0503 Cable Assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 2115-531000-L1 Battery Cable Assembly |EBJREE4R2A {4 1
2 2115-500011-60 Fuse-Switch Cable SEAXBIRR 2B |1
3 2115-500009-60 P+ Cable REVIERE R 2284 |1
4 2115-500003-60 Controller+ 70| S8 TE AR ER 4 1
5 2115-500004-60 Controller- 04| 38 1 ARy EE 4 1
6 2115-500010-60 P- Cable RN ARE iR |1
7 2115-500005-60 M1 Cable M1 e84 1
8 2115-500006-60 M2 Cable M22& BB 45 1




1212
2] FUSE CONTROLLER
M1M2B- B+
N
n -
PUMP 5
- @ L

Black
(7]
DRIVING MOTOR
18]
Red




0503 Cable Assembly(For CE,S.N before -4321108123)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 2115-531000-L1 Battery Cable Assembly |EBJREB4RH 1 -4321108123
2 2115-500011-60 Fuse-Switch Cable SEFXBIRR 2B |1 -4321108123
3 2115-500009-60 P+ Cable REBHERERR 22884 |1 -4321108123
4 2115-500003-60 Controller+ P23 IEAR B4R 1 -4321108123
5 2115-500004-60 Controller- il s 1 -4321108123
6 2115-500010-60 P- Cable REBHAREELRHREBY |1 -4321108123
7 2115-500005-60 M1 Cable M1k B4 1 -4321108123
8 2115-500006-60 M2 Cable M2LR B 40 1 -4321108123




7
__FUSE |
FUSE
7]
L]
[al
Aﬁ []
D [
6
T
u (6]
I 5




050301 Cable Assembly(For 2023 New CE,S.N after 4321108124-)

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 2115-531000-L1 Battery Cable Assembly |FEBREE4i4A 1 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
2 2115-500011-60 Fuse-Switch Cable SEFXERME 2B |1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
3 2115-500009-60 P+ Cable REBVIERERLZZEBL |1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
4 2102-500003-E0 B+ cable RBG 223 PEHIZZ IEAREBAR |1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
5 2102-500004-E0 Controller- ZhI23 ik 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
6 2115-500010-60 P- Cable RENAREEAmRBLA |1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
7 2102-500005-E0 M1 Cable M1E84% 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE
8 2102-500006-E0 M2 Cable M2EE45 1 4321108124- For 2023 New CE







0504 Lithium Battery Assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR e |EHRIS BiE
1 LB44-400011-00 Communication Line  |[A\ER@uEEL 1
2 LB44-400002-00 Battery Cable ERHRER AR 1
3 LB23-400014-0A Sensor harn WESEE RIE R ER LR R 1
4 LB06-400012-1D Connecting line AEREITIEES 1
5 LB00-200235-00 Fuse 15A R 22 1
6 LB06-400018-10 Copper b S TS 1
7 LB00-200004-00 Contactor 24V100A EAhas 1
8 LB00-200008-00 Fuse Box 1RO 22 FE 1
9 302003000005 Screw M6 X20 1257 2
10 LB00-200009-00 Fuse 200A RG22 1
11 LB00-200042-00 Imported Hall Sensors | OZE/RIERES 1
12 302001000008 Screw M4 X 25 1257 2
13 202800000001 Screw M6X12 HEIRET 2
14 LB00-200194-00 Insulated Pillar BT 1
15 302003000009 Screw M4 X 10 RSB IRET 4
16 302000000197 Screw M5X8 1257 6
17 202800000005 Screw M4 X16 HERET 4
18 LB00-200059-00 BMS $2EEBMSIRIFHR 1







0505Lithium Battery Assembly(For 2023 New CE, S.N after 4321108124-)

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 LB44-400002-00 Battery Cable EBARERAL 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
2 LB44-400011-00 Communication Line  |ASBEITUEEL 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
3 LB00-200004-00 Contactor 24V100A AR 2 4321108124- For 2023 CE
4 202800000003 Screw M5*12 @@gﬂ;{ BNk 34l |8 4321108124- For2023 CE

= R

5 LB00-200042-00 Imported Hall Sensors  |#OERERKSS 2 4321108124- For 2023 CE
6 302001000116 Screw M4*20 AANAEELIRE] 4 4321108124- For 2023 CE
7 LB00-200613-00-01 BMS RiFtR 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
8 202800000005 Screw M4X 16 AEIRET 8 4321108124- For 2023 CE
9 LB00-200009-00 Fuse 200A 1R 2L 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
10 3112-600400-00 Fuse Block RS 22 FE 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
11 302003000012 Screw M6*12 1RE] 2 4321108124- For 2023 CE
12 302003000017 Screw M5x10 IRET 10 4321108124- For 2023 CE
13 1220-500005-00 Terminal Bk 1 4321108124- For 2023 CE
14 302001000007 Screw M4*16 Dacromet- | 75 A BT L 1R5T 4 4321108124- For2023 CE

8.8







0601 Lifting System(S.N Before -4311002226)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR 2 |EmFys #F

1 0000-001525-00 Screw M12*10 AN T im S EIRE] 10 -4311002226

2 0000-000761-00 Screw M12*20 AN TG S EIRE] 10 -4311002226

3 2108-600002-60 Bolt ERIRRE 2 -4311002226

4 0000-000757-00 Nut M20X1.5 LSS 2 -4311002226

5 2108-600003-60 Compress Spring R IReEgass = 2 -4311002226

6 2108-600004-60 Positioning rod ENLF 2 -4311002226

7 2108-600012-60 Washer BERE 8 -4311002226 Superseded by 1221-010007-P0
8 0000-000294-00 Elastic Collar @25 AR S B 2 -4311002226

9 2108-60008X-60 Roller R 2 -4311002226

10 2108-600009-6A Bearing Block L EhAR R 2 -4311002226

11 0000-000007-00 Flatwasher 10 ey 6 -4311002226

12 0000-000063-00 Flatwasher ®10 IR 6 -4311002226

13 301002000096 Bolt M10*30 AR IR 6 -4311002226

14 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 2 -4311002226

15 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 IR 2 -4311002226

16 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ] 2 -4311002226

17 0000-000374-00 Screw M12*30 AN A EAELIRET 1 -4311002226

18 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 IR 2 -4311002226

19 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 T 2 -4311002226

20 2115-600001-60 Plate HELEIE R 1 -4311002226

21 0000-000325-00 Screw M12*20 RSB RS IRE] 1 -4311002226

22 2115-620000-60-25 Inner Mast SIS 1 -4311002226 H=2500mm
22 2115-620000-60-27 Inner Mast N ES 1 -4311002226 H=2700mm
22 2115-620000-60-30 Inner Mast A% 1 -4311002226 H=3000mm
22 2115-620000-60-33 Inner Mast SIS 1 -4311002226 H=3300mm
22 2115-620000-60-36 Inner Mast SIS 1 -4311002226 H=3600mm
23 2108-650000-60 Roller R 6 -4311002226

24 0000-000434-00 Retainer Ring 230 Sh A s I EIATY 6 -4311002226

25 2102-630000-00 Fork frame RXER 1 -4311002226 W=570mm, L=1150mm
25 2102-630000-10 Fork frame RXZR 1 -4311002226 W=685mm, L=1150mm
25 2103-630000-00 Fork Frame RXER 1 -4311002226

25 2103-630000-10 Fork Frame RXER 1 -4311002226




@L it PR

%, o
{y 7 = e e
o el [ ekl I —5 L S A sy N i /
i.lf‘/ﬂa h«ﬂl\l\l\ .ﬁ o/ M\ \ NI‘I\\ L \ &o / \ \
GBS £ N ;
\ o L/ . I AR "
(Y A _ﬁ -.__,. V\L_ \
™ o s 2 .ﬂ/ :u.\_\:_ 1 /
J, s ..s /
N

& —18

g—21




060101 Lifting System(S.N.During 4311002227-4321213171)

Fs |SHES Ev &Y SHRM e |EHRIS BiE

1 0000-001525-00 Screw M12*10 AANA T in S EIRET 8 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

2 0000-000761-00 Screw M12*20 AAAFin ZEIRE 8 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

3 2115-150001-6A guide wheel SH 2 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

4 2115-150003-6A mounting plate R 2 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

5 2115-150002-6A Pin shaft $10*100 5% 2 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

6 2115-100011-6A Washer SaEREA 1 4311002227-4321213171 Req,BGD-21-004824

7 1221-010007-P0 Washer BERE 8 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

8 2102-630000-00 Fork frame BXZR 1 4311002227-4321213171 W=570mm, L=1150mm

8 2102-630000-10 Fork frame AR 1 4311002227-4321213171 W=685mm, L=1150mm

8 2103-630000-00 Fork Frame HIXZR 1 4311002227-4321213171

8 2103-630000-10 Fork Frame e 1 4311002227-4321213171

9 0000-000434-00 Retainer Ring 230 IR M R EIARY 8 4311002227-4321213171

10 2108-650000-60 Roller R 8 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

11 304002000005 Flat Washer 28 T8 4 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

12 304003000005 Spring washer g10 S 4 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

13 301000000095 Bolt M8*30 NAKIRR IR 4 4311002227-4321213171 BGD-21-004824

14 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X 16 1RE] 2 4311002227-4321213171

15 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 P R 2 4311002227-4321213171

16 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 TR 2 4311002227-4321213171

17 0000-000374-00 Screw M12*30 ANAEELIRE] 1 4311002227-4321213171

18 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 P R 2 4311002227-4321213171

19 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher 12 TR 2 4311002227-4321213171

20 2115-600001-60 Plate HETEER 1 4311002227-4321213171

21 0000-000325-00 Screw M12*20 A7 A EAF L IRET 1 4311002227-4321213171

22 2115-620000-5B-25 Inner Mast S ES 1 After 4321213171

22 2115-620000-5B-27 Inner Mast S ES 1 After 4321213171

22 2115-620000-5B-30 Inner Mast N ES 1 After 4321213171

22 2115-620000-5B-33 Inner Mast S ES 1 After 4321213171

22 2115-620000-5B-36 Inner Mast S ES 1 After 4321213171

22 2115-620000-6A-25 Inner Mast S 1 After 4311002227- Before H=2500mm,BGD-21-004824
4321213171

22 2115-620000-6A-27 Inner Mast S 1 After 4311002227- Before H=2700mm,BGD-21-004824
4321213171




22 2115-620000-6A-30 Inner Mast NS After 4311002227- Before H=3000mm,BGD-21-004824
4321213171

22 2115-620000-6A-33 Inner Mast NS After 4311002227- Before H=3300mm,BGD-21-004824
4321213171

22 2115-620000-6A-36 Inner Mast NS After 4311002227- Before H=3600mm,BGD-21-004824

4321213171




821




060102 Lifting System(S.N.After 4321213172-)

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F
1 302000000557 screw M12*10 AN T im S EIRE] 6 4321213172-

2 302000000632 Screw M12*10 AAA T s S EIRET 6 4321213172-

3 2115-150001-6A guide wheel SEie 2 4321213172-

4 2115-150003-6A mounting plate TER 2 4321213172-

5 2115-150002-6A Pin shaft $10*100 FEitH 2 4321213172-

6 2115-100011-6A Washer SHEEA 1 4321213172-

7 1221-010007-P0O Washer AERA 8 4321213172-

8 2103-630000-00 Fork Frame RXER 1 4321213172- W=570mm, L=1150mm
8 2103-630000-10 Fork Frame HIXZE 1 4321213172 W=685mm, L=1150mm
9 0000-000434-00 Retainer Ring @30 ISR M T EIARY 8 4321213172-

10 2108-650000-60 Roller R 1 4321213172-

11 304002000005 Flat Washer 28 rHp 4 4321213172-

12 304003000005 Spring washer g10 pkrsy 4 4321213172-

13 301000000095 Bolt M8*30 INEKIERR SR 4 4321213172-

14 0000-000109-00 Screw M8X16 1257 2 4321213172-

15 0000-000159-00 Flatwasher g8 I E A 2 4321213172-

16 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 ey 2 4321213172-

17 0000-000374-00 Screw M12*30 A AEAELIRET 1 4321213172-

18 0000-000060-00 Flatwasher g12 I E A 2 4321213172-

19 0000-000373-00 Flatwasher g12 ey 2 4321213172-

20 2115-600001-60 Plate HIEL EE R 1 4321213172-

21 0000-000325-00 Screw M12*20 ANAEELIRE] 1 4321213172-

22 2115-620000-5B-25 Inner Mast A% 1 4321213172-

22 2115-620000-5B-27 Inner Mast N RE'S 1 4321213172-

22 2115-620000-5B-30 Inner Mast k'S 1 4321213172-

22 2115-620000-5B-33 Inner Mast A% 1 4321213172-

22 2115-620000-5B-36 Inner Mast RS 1 4321213172-

23 2115-100021-60 Ball ER 8 4321213172-







0602 Chain Assembly

Fs |SHES E&=T0 SHRBFR HE |EBFIIS #F

1 2105-650000-00 chain roller BERR 1

2 2105-600003-00 Pin shaft $40*88 fHH 1

3 0000-000756-00 Collar @40 AR AR 2

4 2105-600002-0A Flatwasher RRRE 2

5 2105-640000-0D-04 Chain FRERESR (1.5TZERR) 1 Before 4321213171 H=2700mm
5 2105-640000-0D-05 Chain FBEEESE (1.5TERR) 1 Before 4321213171 H=3000mm
5 2105-640000-0D-06 Chain FrEES (1.5TARR) 1 Before 4321213171 H=3300mm
5 2105-640000-0D-08 Chain FEEEESR 1 After 4321213171

5 2105-640000-0D-09 Lifting chain FEEES 1 After 4321213171

5 2105-640000-0D-38 chain X 1 After 4321213171

5 2105-640000-0D-42 Chain FrEES 1 Before 4321213171 H=3600mm
5 2105-640000-7B-03 Chain FBEEESE (1.5TERAR) 1 Before 4321213171 H=2500mm
5 2105-640000-7B-40 chain X 1 After 4321213171

5 2115-640000-5B-01 Chain FHREEES 1 After 4321213171

6 0000-000390-00 Flatwasher g5 rHp 1

7 0000-000188-00 Cotter Pin 3.2 X20 FOHE 2

8 0000-000237-00 Nut M16X1.5 0000-000237-00 2

9 0000-000176-00 Flatwasher M8 F 2

10 2105-600007-00 Padlock PR 1

11 2105-600012-60 Plate EHERIPR 1

12 302001000091 g(:BreW M5*25 Dacromet- | N7/ B RAFSLIRET 1

13 0000-000206-00 Lockwasher @5 f:ked] 1




A

%% ettt

[l




0901 Label

Fs |BHES E &= 1] SHAM HE |EnFIS &iF

1 508000000121 hoisting sticker EE- g 2

2 508000000075 Mast safety stickers IREZ 2R 2

3 508000000051 EP long logo English EP Klogo®mX ARl |2
large sticker

4 508000001580 Nameplate EP FEEERRE R EP 1

5 508000004076 labeling PRl 1

6 508000000039 Anti-pinch hand sticker |BFEF4r0G 1

7 508000000046 EPlogo white English  |EPlogoB B3I KR |1
large sticker

8 508000000048 EP longblogo English EP Klogo&RXFEirly |1
wide label
499mm*35mm

9 508000001895 Self-adhesive load FFRRE A 1
nameplate

10 508000004502 Label PRl 1

11 508000000072 Label of emergency =IEFRATNG 1
stop switch

12 508000004075 labeling HRlG 1

13 508000003809 Labels flip through the | AR&#AIH F ARG 1
manual label 35"65mm |35*65mm

14 508000000094 Ehg r%ing instruction | FERIERENARMG 1

abe




